## Library Events at a Glance October - November 2021

Glendora Public Library has something for everyone! All events are proudly presented by the Glendora Public Library and GPL Friends Foundation. Please visit the Library online calendar for detailed information.

In-N-Out Cover to Cover Reading Program	<u>Novel Idea</u>
Reading incentive program for children ages 4-12	Book Discussion Group: The Nature of Fragile Things, Susan Meissner
October 2 – November 13	<b>October 27, 5:30 pm</b> Bidwell Forum
Family Trivia Night: Tim Burton Films	<u>Library CLOSED</u>
October 27, 7 pm via Zoom	November 11 – Veterans Day
The Amazing Aquarium of the Pacific Discover the Aquarium of the Pacific November 13, 2:00 pm Bidwell Forum	<u>Library CLOSED</u> November 25 & 26 – Thanksgiving
SAVE the DATE	SAVE the DATE
Gingerbread House Decorating Party	Interactive N-Trac Model Train Display
December 4, 9 am – 10:30 am Bidwell Forum	December 10 <sup>th</sup> and 11th, 10 am-4 pm Bidwell Forum



Preschool Storytime Space is limited - registration is required Wednesdays, 9:30 am & 10 am Glendora Library Plaza Friends Book Loft/ Plaza Level Monday – Friday 10:00 am -4:00 pm Programs are subject to safety and weather needs. Please refer to the Library's calendar https://www.cityofglendora.org/services/library/library-event-calendar for updates.

Unless otherwise noted, events are free and open to the public. For more information, call the Library at (626) 852-4891, email us at library@glendoralibrary.org or visit our website at <a href="http://www.glendoralibrary.org">www.glendoralibrary.org</a>.

By participating or attending an event conducted or hosted by the City of Glendora and its departments, you are agreeing to let the City of Glendora and all news media organizations use your and/or your children's photo and video images and/or likeness for news, promotional purposes, and electronic materials now and in the future. Names of individuals will not be used in photo captions. No compensation will be given for the use of photo and video images taken during the event.

If you do not wish your and/or your children's likeness to be used in this way, please email the Digital Media Specialist at <u>webmaster@cityofglendora.org</u> or contact a staff person in charge at the event.

